PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiichirou TAKEHARA	03/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki
City:	Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12062731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8022-1191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020757 FRAME: 0470

500505963

P \$40 00 120

Attorney Docket	No.	
-----------------	-----	--

ASSIGNMENT

		Keiichirou	u TAKEHARA of Kumamoto	. Japan	
hereafter ret	erred to	as "applicant(s))", have invented certain new a	and useful improveme	nts in
SEMI	CONDU		ACTURING APPARATUS		ING -
(5)	forw		OF SEMICONDUCTOR DE		
(a)		• •	on for a United States patent v , Application No		
(b)	for wh		on for a United States patent v		To the second se
WHE			nics Corporation		
		1753 Shimonu	umabe, Nakahara-ku, Kawas	saki, Kanagawa	- William Complete Annual Company Specific D
		211-8668, Jap	oan		
and to the sa	ame, /, THER	REFORE, in cor	(s)", is desirous of acquiring the number of the sum of The good and valuable cons	en Dollars (\$10.00),	the receipt
and to the sa NOW whereof is a presents, do the said inver- patents which the use and may be grant assignment a Applie	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in th may be behoof ated, as and sale cant(s)	REFORE, in consedged, and otherwise sell, assign and the United States of its legal reproperties and entirely and entirely not been made, hereby authorical	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable considerations and transfer unto said assignentes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have be lize(s) and request(s) the tes patents to said assignee(s	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behavior the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of P	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this
and to the sa NOW whereof is presents, do the said inve- patents which the use and may be grant assignment a Application	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in the may be behoof ated, as and sale cant(s) to issue 18, 2008	REFORE, in coredged, and otheby sell, assign a the United State of its legal representation and entirely and entirely not been made, hereby authorical	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable constant transfer unto said assignentes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have be tize(s) and request(s) the tes patents to said assignee(s	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behind the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of Palalana.	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this
and to the san NOW whereof is presents, do the said inverse patents which the use and may be grant assignment and Application Trademarks March Date	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in the may be behoof ated, as and sale cant(s) to issue	REFORE, in coredged, and otheby sell, assign and the United States of its legal reprodulty and entirely not been made thereby authorical said United States.	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable considerations and transfer unto said assignentes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have be lize(s) and request(s) the tes patents to said assignee(s	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behind the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of Palalana.	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this atents and
and to the sa NOW whereof is a presents, do the said inver- patents which the use and may be grant assignment a Application	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in the may be behoof ated, as and sale cant(s) to issue	REFORE, in coredged, and otheby sell, assign and the United States of its legal reprodulty and entirely not been made thereby authorical said United States.	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable constant transfer unto said assignentes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have be tize(s) and request(s) the tes patents to said assignee(s	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behind the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of Palalana.	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this atents and
and to the sa NOW whereof is presents, do the said inverted inver	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in the may be behoof ated, as and sale cant(s) to issue	REFORE, in coredged, and otheby sell, assign and the United States of its legal reprodulty and entirely not been made thereby authorical said United States.	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable constand transfer unto said assigned tes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have before in the united States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have before in the united States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have before its patents to said assignee(substitution (signature)	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behind the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of Palalana.	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this atents and
and to the sa NOW whereof is presents, do the said invente said inven	ame, /, THEF acknowl (es) here ention in the may be ated, as and sale cant(s) to issue	REFORE, in conedged, and otheby sell, assign and the United State of its legal reprodulty and entirely not been made thereby authorities and United States.	nsideration of the sum of Ther good and valuable constant transfer unto said assigned tes and the entire right, title arefore in the United States, for resentatives, to the full end of ly as the same would have before in the same would have before it is a said assignee (so it is greature) (signature)	en Dollars (\$10.00), ideration, applicant(see(s) the full and exclusion dinterest in and to its sole use and behind the term for which seen held by applicant Commissioner of Palalana.	the receipt), by these sive right to any and all oof, and for said patents (s) had this atents and

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020757 FRAME: 0471